Grand Total

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Jones County
Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 10,863
Ballots Cast - Total 6,971 241 4,026 2,704
Voter Turnout - Total 64.17%
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Grand Total UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Jones County
President/Vice President
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Donald J. Trump/JD Vance 5,981 86.05% 153 3,530 2,298
DEM Kamala D. Harris/Tim Walz 906  13.03% 81 460 365
LIB Chase Oliver/Mike ter Maat 33 0.47% 2 17 14
GRN Jill Stein/Rudolph Ware 18 0.26% 4 4 10
Write-In Totals 13 0.19% 0 3 10
Write-In: Uncertified 12 0.17% 0 3 9
Write-In: Peter Sonski/Lauren Onak 1 0.01% 0 0 1
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 6,951 100.00% 240 4,014 2,697
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 20 1 12 7
US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Ted Cruz 5,722  82.98% 151 3,431 2,140
DEM Colin Alired 1,038 15.05% 84 500 454
LIB Ted Brown 133 1.93% 2 58 73
Write-In Totals 3 0.04% 0 1 2
Write-In: Uncertified 3 0.04% 0 1 2
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 6,896 100.00% 237 3,990 2,669
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 75 4 36 35
US Representative, Dist 19
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Jodey C. Arrington 5,954 88.84% 169 3,529 2,256
LIB Bernard Johnson 360 5.37% 22 177 161
IND Nathan Lewis 388 5.79% 29 191 168
Total Votes Cast 6,702 100.00% 220 3,897 2,585
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 269 21 129 119
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Grand Total UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Jones County
Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Christi Craddick 5,627 83.86% 147 3,359 2,121
DEM Katherine Culbert 759 11.31% 74 373 312
LIB Hawk Dunlap 203 3.03% 8 109 86
GRN Eddie Espinoza 118 1.76% 0 56 62
Write-In Totals 3 0.04% 2 1 0
Write-In: Richard McKibbin 2 0.03% 1 1 0
Write-In: Uncertified 1 0.01% 1 0 0
Not Assigned 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 6,710 100.00% 231 3,898 2,581
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 261 10 128 123
Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Jimmy Blacklock 5,838 87.40% 157 3,473 2,208
DEM DaSean Jones 842 12.60% 73 407 362
Total Votes Cast 6,680 100.00% 230 3,880 2,570
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 291 11 146 134
Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP John Devine 5,777 86.62% 153 3,443 2,181
DEM Christine Vinh Weems 892  13.38% 76 442 374
Total Votes Cast 6,669 100.00% 229 3,885 2,555
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 302 12 141 149
Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 6
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Jane Bland 5,662 85.05% 148 3,394 2,120
DEM Bonnie Lee Goldstein 829 12.45% 74 413 342
LIB J. David Roberson 166 2.49% 8 72 86
Total Votes Cast 6,657 100.00% 230 3,879 2,548
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 314 11 147 156
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Grand Total
General Election
November 5, 2024

Presiding Judge, Ct of Crim App
Vote For 1

REP David J. Schenck

DEM Holly Taylor

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 7
Vote For 1

REP Gina Parker

DEM Nancy Mulder

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 8
Vote For 1

REP Lee Finley

DEM Chika Anyiam

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Member, State BoE, Dist 15
Vote For 1

REP Aaron Kinsey

DEM Morgan Kirkpatrick

LIB Jack B. Westbrook

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

State Representative, Dist 71
Vote For 1

REP Stan Lambert

DEM Linda Goolsbee

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

5763 86.61%
891 13.39%
6,654 100.00%
0
317

TOTAL VOTE %

5778 87.19%
849 12.81%
6,627 100.00%
0
344

TOTAL VOTE %

5,834 88.09%
789  11.91%
6,623 100.00%
0
348

TOTAL VOTE %

5,602 84.52%
857 12.93%

169 2.55%
6,628 100.00%
2
341

TOTAL VOTE %

5,886 87.86%
813 12.14%
6,699 100.00%
2
270

Absentee

151
78
229
0
12

Absentee

147
75
222

19

Absentee

154
74
228
0
13

Absentee

146
76
5
227

14

Absentee

164
70
234
0

7

Early
Voting
3,440

438
3,878

148

Early
Voting
3,448

419
3,867

159

Early
Voting
3,474

385
3,859

167

Early
Voting
3,368

412
81
3,861

163

Early
Voting
3,495

390
3,885

139

Election
Day
2,172

375
2,547
0

157

Election
Day
2,183

355
2,538
0

166

Election
Day
2,206

330
2,536
0

168

Election
Day
2,088

369
83
2,540
0

164

Election
Day
2,227

353
2,580
0

124
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Grand Total
General Election
November 5, 2024

Chief Justice, 11th Ct of App Dist
Vote For 1

REP John Bailey
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Dist Attorney, 259th Judicial Dist
Vote For 1

REP Isaac M. Castro
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Attorney
Vote For 1

REP Chad Cowan
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Sheriff
Vote For 1

REP Danny Jimenez
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Tax Assessor-Collector
Vote For 1

REP Gloria J. Little
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Commissioner Pct 1
Vote For 1

REP Roy Spalding
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

6,049 100.00%
6,049 100.00%

0
922

TOTAL VOTE %

5,829 100.00%
5,829 100.00%

0
1,142

TOTAL VOTE %

6,035 100.00%
6,035 100.00%
0
936

TOTAL VOTE %

6,069 100.00%
6,069 100.00%
0
902

TOTAL VOTE %

6,077 100.00%
6,077 100.00%
0
894

TOTAL VOTE %

1,009 100.00%
1,009 100.00%
0
202

Absentee

164
164

0
7

Absentee

171
171

0
70

Absentee

175
175

0
66

Absentee

179
179

0
62

Absentee

180
180

0
61

Absentee

30
30

0
19

Early
Voting
3,551

3,551

475

Early
Voting
3,371

3,371

655

Early
Voting
3,535

3,535

491

Early
Voting
3,540

3,540

486

Early
Voting
3,549

3,549

477

Early
Voting
570

570
0
103

Election
Day
2,334

2,334
0
370

Election
Day
2,287

2,287
0
417

Election
Day
2,325

2,325
0
379

Election
Day
2,350

2,350
0
354

Election
Day
2,348

2,348
0
356

Election
Day
409

409
0
80
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General Election
November 5, 2024

County Commissioner Pct 3
Vote For 1

REP Danny Collett
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Constable
Vote For 1

REP Nic Puente
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Trustee Roby CISD
Vote For 3

Danny Carrion

Brent Whitefield

Chris Estes

Carter Edmondson

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Trustee, At -Large Paint Creek ISD

Vote For 1

Alexis Nicole Ender

Heather Guess Waters

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

PROPOSITION A Paint Creek ISD

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

1,852 100.00% 38
1,852 100.00% 38
0 0

249

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

5,867 100.00% 169
5,867 100.00% 169

0 0
1,104 72

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

4  25.00% 0
5 31.25% 0
4  25.00% 2
3  18.75% 0
16 100.00% 2
0 0
17 4

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

3 37.50%
5 62.50%
8 100.00%
0
1

O O O o o

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

2 25.00%
6  75.00%
8 100.00%
0
1

O O O o o

Early
Voting
1,091

1,091
0
144

Early
Voting
3,434

3,434

592

Early
Voting

11

Early
Voting
1

0
1
0
1

Early
Voting
0

1
1
0
1

Election
Day
723

723
0
96

Election
Day
2,264

2,264
0
440

Election
Day
1

o O W O o N

Election
Day
2

5
7
0
0
Election

Day
2

5
7
0
0
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Grand Total UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
November 5, 2024 Jones County

PROPOSITION B Paint Creek ISD
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day

For 0 3

3 37.50%
Against 5 62.50%
Total Votes Cast 8 100.00%
0
1

Overvotes

O O O o o

1 4
1 7
0 0
Undervotes 1 0
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