# UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

# Grand Total General Election November 5, 2024 **Statistics**

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	10,863			
Ballots Cast - Total	6,971	241	4,026	2,704
Voter Turnout - Total	64.17%			

Jones County

Jones County

### **President/Vice President**

Vote For 1	
------------	--

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Donald J. Trump/JD Vance	5,981	86.05%	153	3,530	2,298
DEM Kamala D. Harris/Tim Walz	906	13.03%	81	460	365
LIB Chase Oliver/Mike ter Maat	33	0.47%	2	17	14
GRN Jill Stein/Rudolph Ware	18	0.26%	4	4	10
Write-In Totals	13	0.19%	0	3	10
Write-In: Uncertified	12	0.17%	0	3	9
Write-In: Peter Sonski/Lauren Onak	1	0.01%	0	0	1
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	6,951	100.00%	240	4,014	2,697
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	20		1	12	7

### **US Senator**

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Ted Cruz	5,722	82.98%	151	3,431	2,140
DEM Colin Allred	1,038	15.05%	84	500	454
LIB Ted Brown	133	1.93%	2	58	73
Write-In Totals	3	0.04%	0	1	2
Write-In: Uncertified	3	0.04%	0	1	2
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	6,896	100.00%	237	3,990	2,669
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	75		4	36	35

### US Representative, Dist 19 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jodey C. Arrington	5,954	88.84%	169	3,529	2,256
LIB Bernard Johnson	360	5.37%	22	177	161
IND Nathan Lewis	388	5.79%	29	191	168
Total Votes Cast	6,702	100.00%	220	3,897	2,585
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	269		21	129	119

Jones County

#### Railroad Commissioner Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Christi Craddick	5,627	83.86%	147	3,359	2,121
DEM Katherine Culbert	759	11.31%	74	373	312
LIB Hawk Dunlap	203	3.03%	8	109	86
GRN Eddie Espinoza	118	1.76%	0	56	62
Write-In Totals	3	0.04%	2	1	0
Write-In: Richard McKibbin	2	0.03%	1	1	0
Write-In: Uncertified	1	0.01%	1	0	0
Not Assigned	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Total Votes Cast	6,710	100.00%	231	3,898	2,581
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	261		10	128	123

#### Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jimmy Blacklock	5,838	87.40%	157	3,473	2,208
DEM DaSean Jones	842	12.60%	73	407	362
Total Votes Cast	6,680	100.00%	230	3,880	2,570
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	291		11	146	134

### Justice, Supreme Court, PI 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP John Devine	5,777	86.62%	153	3,443	2,181
DEM Christine Vinh Weems	892	13.38%	76	442	374
Total Votes Cast	6,669	100.00%	229	3,885	2,555
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	302		12	141	149

#### Justice, Supreme Court, PI 6 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jane Bland	5,662	85.05%	148	3,394	2,120
DEM Bonnie Lee Goldstein	829	12.45%	74	413	342
LIB J. David Roberson	166	2.49%	8	72	86
Total Votes Cast	6,657	100.00%	230	3,879	2,548
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	314		11	147	156

## Jones County

#### Presiding Judge, Ct of Crim App Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP David J. Schenck	5,763	86.61%	151	3,440	2,172
DEM Holly Taylor	891	13.39%	78	438	375
Total Votes Cast	6,654	100.00%	229	3,878	2,547
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	317		12	148	157

#### Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 7 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Gina Parker	5,778	87.19%	147	3,448	2,183
DEM Nancy Mulder	849	12.81%	75	419	355
Total Votes Cast	6,627	100.00%	222	3,867	2,538
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	344		19	159	166

### Judge, Ct of Crim App, Pl 8

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Lee Finley	5,834	88.09%	154	3,474	2,206
DEM Chika Anyiam	789	11.91%	74	385	330
Total Votes Cast	6,623	100.00%	228	3,859	2,536
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	348		13	167	168

## Member, State BoE, Dist 15

Vote For 1					
	TOTAL	- VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Aaron Kinsey	5,602	84.52%	146	3,368	2,088
DEM Morgan Kirkpatrick	857	12.93%	76	412	369
LIB Jack B. Westbrook	169	2.55%	5	81	83
Total Votes Cast	6,628	100.00%	227	3,861	2,540
Overvotes	2		0	2	0

#### State Representative, Dist 71 Vote For 1

Undervotes

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Stan Lambert	5,886	87.86%	164	3,495	2,227
DEM Linda Goolsbee	813	12.14%	70	390	353
Total Votes Cast	6,699	100.00%	234	3,885	2,580
Overvotes	2		0	2	0
Undervotes	270		7	139	124

341

14

163

164

## Jones County

#### Chief Justice, 11th Ct of App Dist Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP John Bailey	6,049	100.00%	164	3,551	2,334
Total Votes Cast	6,049	100.00%	164	3,551	2,334
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	922		77	475	370

### Dist Attorney, 259th Judicial Dist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOT	E % Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Isaac M. Castro	5,829 100.00	% 171	3,371	2,287
Total Votes Cast	5,829 100.00	% 171	3,371	2,287
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,142	70	655	417

### **County Attorney**

Vote For 1	TOTAL VOTE	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Chad Cowan	6,035 100.00%	175	3,535	2,325
Total Votes Cast	6,035 100.00%	175	3,535	2,325
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	936	66	491	379

### Sheriff

Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Danny Jimenez	6,069	100.00%	179	3,540	2,350
Total Votes Cast	6,069	100.00%	179	3,540	2,350
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	902		62	486	354

#### **County Tax Assessor-Collector**

Vote For 1				
	TOTAL VOTE 9	6 Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Gloria J. Little	6,077 100.00%	180	3,549	2,348
Total Votes Cast	6,077 100.00%	180	3,549	2,348
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	894	61	477	356

#### **County Commissioner Pct 1** Vote For 1

Vote For F	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Roy Spalding	1,009	100.00%	30	570	409
Total Votes Cast	1,009	100.00%	30	570	409
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	202		19	103	80

## Jones County

#### County Commissioner Pct 3 Vote For 1

	ΤΟΤΑ	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Danny Collett	1,852	100.00%	38	1,091	723
Total Votes Cast	1,852	100.00%	38	1,091	723
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	249		9	144	96

### **County Constable**

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	ΤΟΤΑΙ	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Nic Puente	5,867	100.00%	169	3,434	2,264
Total Votes Cast	5,867	100.00%	169	3,434	2,264
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1,104		72	592	440

### **Trustee Roby CISD**

Vote	For	3
------	-----	---

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Danny Carrion	4	25.00%	0	3	1
Brent Whitefield	5	31.25%	0	3	2
Chris Estes	4	25.00%	2	2	0
Carter Edmondson	3	18.75%	0	3	0
Total Votes Cast	16	100.00%	2	11	3
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	17		4	7	6

### Trustee, At -Large Paint Creek ISD

Vote	For	1
------	-----	---

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Alexis Nicole Ender	3	37.50%	0	1	2
Heather Guess Waters	5	62.50%	0	0	5
Total Votes Cast	8	100.00%	0	1	7
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		0	1	0

### **PROPOSITION A Paint Creek ISD**

/ote	For	1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	2	25.00%	0	0	2
Against	6	75.00%	0	1	5
Total Votes Cast	8	100.00%	0	1	7
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		0	1	0

Jones County

#### PROPOSITION B Paint Creek ISD Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3	37.50%	0	0	3
Against	5	62.50%	0	1	4
Total Votes Cast	8	100.00%	0	1	7
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		0	1	0